




Sr No Particulars 

b 

d 

c 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

Notes: 

C |Employce Benefits Expenses 

1 

INCOME 

4 

Other lncome 

Revenuc from operation 

Total Income 

Expenses 
Cost Of matenals Consumed 

Finance Cost 

Changes in Inventory of Stock in trade 

Other ixpenses 
| Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Exceptional Iteams 

Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Iteams and tax(1-2) 

Tax Expense 

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended and nine months Decenmber 31, 2024 

Proft/(Loss) before tax 

Curent Tax 

Deferred Tax 

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED 

Total Tax Expenses 
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5) 
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|Other Comprehensive Income 

Other Equity 

Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss 

Basic 

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6) 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10 /- cach) 

Diluted 

Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) 

Ratio 

Debt-Fquity Ratio 
Debt Service Coverage Ratio 

Interest Service Coverage Ratio 

CIN: L25202MH1995PLCO93625 

Akash Sharma 

Managing Director 
DIN: 06389102 

For Anuroop Packaging Limited 

Date: 07-02-2025 

Place: Mumbai 

Annexure - A 

31-Dec-24 

Unaudited 

APL 

VAD 

106.48 

15.03 

121.50 

45.41 

(1.32) 
9.09 

12.35 

5.32 

19.98 
90.82 

30.69 

30.69 

9.61 

3.90 

13.51 

17.17 

17.17 

1.228.80 

632.92 

0.14 

0.14 

0.19 

2.08 

3.92 

Quarter ended 

30-Sep-24 31-Dec-23 

74.39 

25.16 

99.55 

47.65) 

(4.33) 
6.35 

8.18 

5.32 

16.80 

79.96 

19.59 

19.59 

7.91 

(0.15) 
7.76 

11.83 

11.83 

1,066.30 

1568.68 

0.11 

0.11 

0.20 

3.30 

Rs. in Lakhs (except carnings per share) 

3.37 

379.79 
1.51 

381.30 

273.37 
(41.70) 

7.05 

9.33 

4 

72.86 

326.33 

54.97 

54.97 

16.06| 

16.06 

38.91 

38.91 

1,066.30 

541.29 

).36 

0.36 

0.26 

1.64 

There is single operating scgment as per the Indian Accounting Standard on 'Operating Scgments' (Ind AS 108). 
Previous penod figures have been re grouped / re class1fied wherever necessary. 

7.47 

Nine months cnded 

31-Dec-24 31-Dec-23 

Unaudited Unaudited 

277.14 

48.50 

325.63 

149.30 

(7.97) 
21.20 

29.98 

15.96 

55.39 

263.85 

61.79 

61.79| 

22.07 

4.46 

26.53 

35.25 

35.25 

1,228.80 

632.92 

0 29 

0.29 

0.19 

2.64 

3.59 

608.19 

6 

615.84 

400.46 

(71.24) 
19.49 

25.79 

16.27 

134.28 

525.05 

90.80 

90.80 

27.08 

0.75 

27.83 

52.97 

62.97 

1,066.30 

558.96 

0.59 

0.59 

0.26 

2.26 

5.15 

Year Ended 

31-Mar-24 

(Audited) 

1.361.58| 

20.37 

1,381.95 

1,000.67 
(20.80 

31.71 

38.31 

21.55 

147.79 

1,219.24 

162.71 

162.71| 

40.89 

1.19 

42.07 

120 64 

1.30 

119.34 

1,066.30 

597.67 

1.12 

Thesc standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement princples under Ind AS as prescnbed under 
Section 133 of the Companics Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting ponciples generally accepted in lnda 

1.12 

The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on ebruary 7, 2025. These unaudited standalone financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The 
statutory aud1tors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion. 

0.25 

5.90 

5.81 

Unaudited Unaudited 







Sr No 

Notes: 

b 

b. 

5 

7 

9 

10 

10 

11 

12 

1 

3 

4 

INCOME 
Revenuc from opcration 
Other Incomo 

Total Income 

Expenscs 
Cost Of matenals Consumed 

Iinance Cost 

Changes in Inventory of Stock n trade 
Emplovecc Benefits Expenses 

Other lExpenses 
Total Expenses 

|Depreciatton and Amortisation lExpenses 

Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended and nine months December 31, 2024 

|Exceptional Items 

Profit/(Loss)before tax 
Tax Expense 

Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2) 

Current Tax 

Deferrcd Tax 

Total Tax Expenses 

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED 

Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5) 

Other Conmprehensive Income 

Particulars 

Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss 

Total Comprehensive Income 

Other Equity 
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Less: Share of Non controlling Interest 

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) 

Basic 

|Diluted 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10 / 
each) 

Ratio 

Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) 

Debt Fquity Ratio 

Debt Service Coverage Ratio 
Interest Service Coverage Ratio 

Akash Sharma 

Managing Director 
DIN: 06389102 

For Anuroop Packaging Limited 

D¡te: 07-02-2025 

Place: Mumbai 

CIN: L25202MH1995PLCco93625 

PACKA 

31-Dec-24 

Unaudited 

APL 

349.91 

ADA 

35.45 

385.36 

45.41 

(1.32) 
59.85 

41.57 
26.18 

137.64 

309.33 

76.03 

76.03 

27.00) 

15.35 

42.35 

33.68 

).27 

33.41 

1.228.80 

The company has divested s share of 0.23% in its subsidiary M/s. Sara Solutions ILimitcd 
Previous peniod figures have been re grouped /re classificd wherever necessary. 

1,659.42 

0.27 

0.27 

0.51 

1.37 

3.46 

Quarter ended 

30-Sep-24 
Unaudited 

332.97 

49.97 

382.94 

47.65 

(4.33) 
42.79 

38.10 

26.17 

118.00 

268.38 

114.56 

114.56 

27.56 

(0.14) 
27.41 

87.14 

87.14 

1,066.30 

2,692.31 

0.82 

0.82| 

0.58 

3.86 

4.69 

31-Dec-23 

Unaudited 

752.87| 

7.32 

760.20| 

273.37 

(41.70) 
34.07 

33.51 

19.27 

268.1 

586.70 

173.50 

173.50 

39.45 

2.93 

42.39 

131.11 

131.11 

1,066.3o 

2,433.79 

123 

.23 

0.40 

1.79 

6.75 

Rs. in Lakhs (except earnings per share) 
Year Ended 

31-Mar-24 

Nine months cnded 
31-Dec-24 

Unaudited 

1,002.34 
118.49 

1,120.83 

149 30 

(7.97) 
16133 

118.85 

80.99 

385.12 

887.62 

233.21 

233.21 

61.85 

17.49 

79.34 

153.87 

0.27 

153.60 

1228 g 

1,659.42 

1.25 

1.25 

0.51 

237 

3.64 

31-Dec-23 

Unaudited 

1.521.02 

28.26 

1,549.28 

400.46 

(71.24) 
116.09 

90.07 
50.65 

59802 

1,184.05 

365.23 

365.23 

86.15 

779 
93.94 

I he above results were revViCwed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07th ebruary 2025 The Statutory auditors have Conducted the audit of the financial statements and have expressed an un qualified audit opinion. 

271.28 

271.28 

1,066.30 

2,433.79 

0.59 

0.59 

0.40 

2.77 

5.62 

(Audited) 

2,78-4.8( 
84.47 

2,869.33 

1,000.67| 
(20,80) 

184.01 

130.26 
81.75 

984.77 

2,360.66 

508.67 

508.67 

104.43 

(3.63) 
100.80 

407.87 

(1.74) 

(1.74) 

406.13 

1,066.30 

1.505.82 

81 

81 

0.56 

2.41 

5.53 
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